1	1/	18/0	7_
			REC

11-21-2002

11/10/0	-2!-2		Case No.: 57852US002
REC			
	22887	'63	
Please record the attached original document(s) or copy the	reof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)		2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):
Anderson, Andrew C. October 14, 2002			
Elmer, Henry J. October 11, 2002		3M Innovative Propert	ies Company
Fouks, Derrick H. October 11, 2002		P.O. Box 33427	
Shimko, Mark J. October 12, 2002		St. Paul, Minnesota 55	133-3427
Silling, Wark J. Getober 12, 2002			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		A 11%	`
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional names of receiv Yes No	ing party(les) attached?
		☐ Yes ☐ No	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:			
			es des
If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a co			
previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is er	iclosed.		
4. Application number or patent number:			History
This document is being filed with a new patent application		ion or notont. 10/167320	
This document is to be recorded against the following pate Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application number			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Additional Numbers A			<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total	number of applications	~ O-
concerning document should be mailed:	and p	atents involved:	1
Name: Melissa E. Buss			
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel			
3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427			
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427			
Phone Number: 651-733-0649	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Thomas (willow)		Enclosed	4
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
		The second secon	
	8. Depo	sit Account Number: 13	-3723
DO NOTIV	NE	D. CD	White the second
DO NOT US	SE THIS S	PACE	
0 C4-4			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs	ition is true	and correct and any attached	convisa true convafthe
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,			reopy is a frue copy of the
Printed Name of	, us maicaic)	A HOTOIII.	
Attorney/Agent: Melissa E. Buss	Su so	November	12,2007
Registration No.: 47,465 Signature	jvo	Date	
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET,	attachment		8
- mb-r. Total manner of bases mercaning on the street			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

00000170 133723 10167320 11/20/2002 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

AN APPARATUS FOR FORMING A ROLL OF CONTAMINANT REMOVAL TAPE AND METHODS OF FORMING ROLLS OF CONTAMINANT REMOVAL TAPE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 10/167,320, filed June 11, 2002;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by 3M Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein,

Andrew C. Anderson

Residence: Hudson, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

ROTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Beth M. Sindblom Notary Public

		Henry J. Elmer Residence: Amery, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
described in and who e	executed the for	of
(Seal)		Notary Public
STATE OF)	Derrick H. Fouks Residence: Deer Park, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
COUNTY OF) ss.	
described in and who of the same as said person	med Derrick Hexecuted the fo	y of,, before me personally it. Fouks, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person pregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
(Seal)		Notary Public
		Mark J. Shimko Residence: Cambridge, Minnesota, U.S.A.
STATE OF)	Citizenship: United States of America
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
described in and who	executed the fo	Shimko, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person oregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
(Seal)		Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

AN APPARATUS FOR FORMING A ROLL OF CONTAMINANT REMOVAL TAPE AND METHODS OF FORMING ROLLS OF CONTAMINANT REMOVAL TAPE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 10/167,320, filed June 11, 2002;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by 3M Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to freuer its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

		Andrew C. A	Anderson		
		Residence:	Hudson, Wisco	nsin, U.S.A.	
		Citizenship:	United States o	f America	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	•			
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this	day	of		,	_, before me personally
appeared the above-named person described in and w	l Andrew C. ho executed	Anderson, p	ersonally knowing instrument, an	n by me, and nd who ackno	I known by me to be the owledged that said person
executed the same as said p	erson's free a	act and deed,	on the day and y	rear aforesaid.	,
(Seal)					
					Notary Public

3M Office of Intellectual Property Counsel, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 U.S.A.

.

m-j/061198

Henry J. Elmer

Date

Residence: Amery, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

Post Office P.O. Box 33427

Address:

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

Derrick H. Fouks

Date

Residence: Deer Park, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

Post Office P.O. Box 33427

Address:

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

Mark J. Shimko

Date

Residence: Cambridge, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

Post Office P.O. Box 33427

Address: St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

AN APPARATUS FOR FORMING A ROLL OF CONTAMINANT REMOVAL TAPE AND METHODS OF FORMING ROLLS OF CONTAMINANT REMOVAL TAPE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 10/167,320, filed June 11, 2002;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by 3M Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

	Andrew C.	Anderson	
	Residence:	Hudson, Wisconsin, U.S.A.	
	Citizenship	: United States of America	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this	day of	personally known by me, and	, before me personally
person described in and w	ho executed the foregoing	personally known by me, and ng instrument, and who ackno , on the day and year aforesaid.	wledged that said person
(Seel)			
(Seal)			Notary Public

		Docket No. 57852US	3002
	(
		Hering Cing	
	•	Henry J. Elmer	
		Residence: Amery Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America	
STATE OF Wisconsin	.)	Chizensing. United States of America	
O 1V) ss.		
COUNTY OF POIK On this 11*)		
On this 11	day	of October, ,2002, before me person	nally
appeared the above-named	Henry J. E	Ilmer, personally known by me, and known by me to be the pe	
		egoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person exected, on the day and year aforesaid.	uted
the same as said person's no	e act allu u	eed, on the day and year aforesaid.	
WHITE AS THE	1.	^	
THIRMNE IN BAC	21/1/2	A 110	
(Seal) SS. OTAR.	0	Myarre III Taul	
	* * =	Notary Pub	ilic
** ^ C	· > \$	V	
E OZ COBLO	\$ 3		
E OF WISCO	lill.		
16'69 1-13 28'8'6	,	Derrick H. Fouks	
(Residence: Deer Park, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America	9
STATE OF)	Chizonomp. Chico Guico di America	
) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this	day		ıally
		Fouks, personally known by me, and known by me to be the personal instrument, and who addressed that said names are	
		egoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person exected, on the day and year aforesaid.	utea
and same as said persons in	oo dot a la a	ood, on the day and your arolesard.	
(5)			
(Seal)		Notary Pub	lic
		rvotar y 1 uo	'IIC
		Moult I Chindre	
		Mark J. Shimko Residence: Cambridge, Minnesota, U.S.A.	
		Citizenship: United States of America	
STATE OF)	•	
_) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this	day	of,, before me person imko, personally known by me, and known by me to be the per	nally
appeared the above-named	Mark J. Sh	umko, personally known by me, and known by me to be the peregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person execution.	rson uted
		eed, on the day and year aforesaid.	acu
so oma person o an		,	
(Seel)			
(Seal)		Notary Pub	olic

		Henry J. Elmer Residence: Amery, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF)	Chizensing. Office States of America
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this	,	day of,, before me personally
described in and who	executed the	J. Elmer, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed ind deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
(Seal)	٥,	Shely Beer
	3.	Notary Public
Notari Public	SW SO ST	Deviell house
The second state of the		Derrick H. Fouks
10000000		Residence: Deer Park, Wisconsin, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF WISCO	snsim	onizonompi. Onico States of Timerica
COUNTY OF POIN	,) ss.	
On this		lay of October 2002, , before me personally
described in and who of the same as said persor	executed the	H. Fouks, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed ad deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
(Seal)		Notary Public
		Mark J. Shimko Residence: Cambridge, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF)	constraint, constraint of the
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
described in and who e	med Mark executed the	Shimko, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed d deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
(Seal)		Notary Public